
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2862

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


SUB-PASSPORT CENTRE


2862.  SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government plans to introduce new sub-passport centre in Sabarkantha district of Gujarat; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) & (b) Under the Passport Seva Project (PSP), 5 (five) Passport

Seva Kendras (PSKs) have been set up in the State of Gujarat – two in Ahmedabad and one each in Rajkot, Vadodara and Surat. They are functioning as extended arms of Passport Offices in Ahmedabad and

Surat. The Government has no plans at the moment to set up a PSK in Sabarkantha district of Gujarat.


*****

